

## City of Three Rivers

333 West Michigan Avenue • Three Rivers, Michigan 49093

Phone: 269.273.1075 • Fax: 269.273.3132

www.threeriversmi.org

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Three Rivers July Board of Review will convene at City Hall located at 333 W Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, Michigan, on July 18, 2023 at 11:30 am. The purpose of the meeting is to correct any clerical error or mutual mistake of fact relative to the 2022 & 2023 Assessment Roll. The July Board of Review will also have authority to act upon qualified Agricultural, Veteran Exemption Affidavits and Poverty Exemption Affidavits.

If you have an item for the Board of Review agenda, please contact the assessor.

Chad Razmus Assessor City of Three Rivers 616.202.6509 chad.apgllc@gmail.com

City of Three Rivers Board of Review meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex or disability.

Posted July 1, 2023